

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENT XVIII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BOSNIAN PODRINJE CANTON – GORAZDE

"Official Gazette of the Bosnian Podrinje Canton – Gorazde", 10/00

Pursuant to Article IV A 23, and Article VIII 62 of the Constitution of the Bosnian Podrinje Canton Goražde (Consolidated Text) ("Official Gazette of the Bosnian Podrinje Canton Goražde" No. 8/98), the Assembly of the Bosnian Podrinje Canton Goražde, at the session of 25 May 2000 adopted:

AMENDMENT XVIII TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE BOSNIAN PODRINJE CANTON – GORAŽDE

Amendment XVIII

Paragraph 1 of Article 21 of the Constitution of the Bosnian Podrinje Canton Goražde (Consolidated Text) shall be amended to read:

"The Assembly shall be a one-chamber representative body consisting of 25 (twenty-five) delegates. Delegates shall be elected by secret ballot at direct elections in the entire area of the Canton."